This will be paid online once OSBOE has received 
your submitted documentation. 

For licenses that have been canceled for a period of two (2) or more years, a new application submitted 
online will be required before reinstatement will be considered by the Board.  The fee for this is six-hundred-
twenty-five-dollars ($625) and will be paid online with application submittal.   

For re-entry to medical practice, the physician shall forward the following to the OSBOE: 

1. Length of time in practice prior to departure, and practice areas prior to departure.  
2. Detailed explanation of the time out of clinical practice;